503329081 06/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3375699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASTIAAN FRANCISCUS KLEIN TUENTE	05/22/2015
RUBEN HUBERT JAN DE VRIES	05/26/2015
THOMAS JOHAN MARIA TER HAAR	05/22/2015
HARRY DAVIDS	05/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COULISSE B.V.
Street Address:	VONDERWEG 48
City:	ENTER
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7468 DC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14686865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)468-5432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P O BOX 5940

Address Line 4: DILLON, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP01.P013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=CTR29US-signed documents#page3.tif source=CTR29US-signed documents#page5.tif source=CTR29US-signed documents#page7.tif source=CTR29US-signed documents#page9.tif

US Application Number 14686865 Netherlands application number 2012642 Attorney Docket Number FP01.P013 CTR29US

I, the person named below, hereby assign to Coulisse B.V., having an address of Vonderweg 48 Enter 7468 DC NL ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") and as described in the above-identified Netherlands application, and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	44)	
Printed Nan	ne: Ruben Hubert Jan de Vries	s	
Date:	26-5-7015		

<u> </u>			
Signature of	Witness		
\$\$0	uma Brambaar		
Printed Nam	ne of Witness		

US Application Number 14686865 Netherlands application number 2012642 Attorney Docket Number FP01.P013 CTR29US

I, the person named below, hereby assign to Coulisse B.V., having an address of Vonderweg 48 Enter 7468 DC NL ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") and as described in the above-identified Netherlands application, and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	100005	
Printed Name	: Harry Davids	
Date:	26/05/15	
		••••
9		
Signature of W	itness	

US Application Number 14686865 Netherlands application number 2012642 Attorney Docket Number FP01 P013 CTR29US

I, the person named below, hereby assign to Coulisse B.V., having an address of Vonderweg 48 Enter 7468 DC NL ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") and as described in the above-identified Netherlands application, and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:
Printed Name: Bastiaan Franciscus Klein Tuente
Date: <u>22-5-2015</u>
Signature of Witness
S. Bama - Braanhaar
Printed Name of Witness

US Application Number 14686865 Netherlands application number 2012642 Attorney Docket Number FP01.P013 CTR29US

RECORDED: 06/01/2015

I, the person named below, hereby assign to Coulisse B.V., having an address of Vonderweg 48 Enter 7468 DC NL ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") and as described in the above-identified Netherlands application, and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	
Printed Name	: Thomas Johan Maria Ter Haar
Date:	22-5-2015
	
Signature of V	ma - Braanhaar
Printed Name	MA - DECANNA AC of Witness